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01
Company

Overview



About STA: Established in 1987

Upstream Midstream Downstream

RUBBER PLANTATIONS RUBBER GLOVESRUBBER PROCESSING

32
> 7,000
procurement centers

“SRI TRANG Friends”

Rubber farmers and dealers being 

members of mobile application

USA Indonesia Singapore ChinaMyanmarThailand

SRITRANG’s 

Global 

Presence Vietnam

4
48
27.3
170+

locations of glove factories  in Thailand

billion pieces of gloves in production 

capacity per year

billion pieces of gloves sold in 2021

countries sold over the world

45,000 rai
(7,200 hectares) of rubber plantations 

and other economic crops 

35
3.2
1.3
10%
32%

NR processing plants 

in Thailand, Indonesia and Myanmar

million tons in production capacity per year

million tons sold in 2021

market share of global natural rubber 

consumption in 2021

market share of Thailand 

rubber production in 2021
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Lampang

Sukhothai

Phichit

Phitsanulok

Petchaboon

Chiang Rai

Chiang Mai

Sakon Nakhorn

Uttaradit

Sa Kaeo

Phrae

Kalasin

Phayao

Nan

Songkhla

Surat Thani

Krabi

Chumphon 

Bueng Kan

Province

in Thailand

19

Note: The green provinces are where  our factories located in. 

Note: Information as of 30 June 2022

Upstream Operations – Rubber Plantation

Number of Rubber Trees (2022F)

TappingTrees
66%

Immature Trees
34%

2.29
million trees

Estimated Mature Plantations 
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8 processing facilities
Capacity*: 0.59 mil. tons/annum

Utilization Rate (%)

67% 62%
55% 54%

70% 70%
79% 84%

88%

40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

9M
22

20
22

F

20
23

F

20
24

F

STA
32%

FY21

A Strong Increase 
in Market Share

Rubber Production in Thailand processing facilities
35

24 processing facilities
Capacity*: 2.41 mil. tons/annumTSR

RSS

LTX

3 processing facilities
Capacity*: 0.18 mil. tons/annum

Capacity*: 3.18 mil. tons/annum

Note: *Total engineering capacity

Note: Information as of 30 September 2022

STA
27%

FY20

Midstream Operations – NR Processing
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2.62 
2.86 2.86 2.84 

2.81 
3.18 

3.98 
4.24 
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2.44 

3.09 3.27 
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NR Capacity Expansion Plan (mil. tons) 



Major Customers in Midstream Business

GLOBAL

BRANDS
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CHINA

NON-CHINA



Competitive Advantages

Unique Product Mix

Security of Supply

Low Transportation and Inventory 
Handling Costs

No Burden on Import Tax (CESS) 

of Concentrated Latex

Low Energy Cost

.Interest Subsidy

Tax Benefit from the Board of 
Investment Thailand (BOI)

ESG Leader

8

Thailand Largest and the World’s Top 5 Glove Producer Company
About STGT: Established in 1989

Product Type

1. LATEX POWDERED: NRPD

2. LATEX POWDER-FREE: NRPF

3. NITRILE: NBR
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Sri Trang Friends Features are to create 

ECO-SYSTEM in the NATURAL RUBBER INDUSTRY

Trading Feature

User Profile

Weather Forecast

Point Management

Financial Statement

Contract Farming

Digital Lending

E-commerce

Job Matching

STA Advisor

Delivery
Forum/News Update

10

Traceability



SRI TRANG is in a SPACESHIP!

Bye…

Our Competitors 11

KEEP MOVING OUT OF 

THE TRADITIONAL 

RUBBER BUSINESS



Awards in terms of ESG

12

SET100 Index
The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Excellent 
Corporate Governance Score Apprised 
by Thai Institute of Directors

SETTHSI Index
The Stock Exchange of Thailand
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Financial
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Rubber Price Movement

SICOM Price (US Cent/kg.)

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

133.5

(-2.5%)

110.8

(-17.0%)

128.1 

(+15.6%)

154.5 

(+20.6%)

167.0

(+8.1%)

165.3

(-1.0%)

166.0

(+0.4%)

172.9

(+4.2%)

176.9

(+2.3%)

165.4

(-6.5%)

146.7

(-11.3%)

Quarterly Average TSR20 Prices
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Customer’s Rubber Inventory Build-Up Diagram

1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22

Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22

o Recession

Customer Inventory Monthly Average TSR20 Prices [US Cent/Kg]

177.3 179.1 174.6 170.7 161.9 163.9 158.8 148.6
133.1 129.3

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0



Financial Highlight

*Adjusting for (reversal) allowance of inventory and realized gains /(losses) from hedging activities
**Reclassified according to TFRS 7-- Just only FX gains/ (losses) related to AP, AR, loans can be shown in this item
***Reclassified according to TFRS related to financial instruments of currency and commodities
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(Unit : THB million) 3Q22 3Q21 %YoY 2Q22 %QoQ 9M22 9M21 %YoY FY21

Revenue 29,359 28,486 3.1% 27,973 5.0% 85,332 89,869 -5.0% 118,275 

NR Sales volume (tons) 400,131 311,308 28.5% 352,951 13.4% 1,102,053 949,149 16.1% 1,294,724

NR Avg. selling price (USD per ton) 1,799 1,729 4.0% 1,842 -2.4% 2,003 1,704 17.5% 1,708

Gloves Sales volume (million pieces) 6,381 7,051 -9.5% 7,629 -16.4% 21,918 19,518 12.3% 27,304

Gloves Avg. selling price (USD per 1,000 pieces) 21 47 -54.6% 24 -13.6% 24 64 -62.3% 56

Gross profit 3,893 8,154 -52.3% 4,242 -8.2% 12,661 32,658 -61.6% 38,059

Adj. gross profit** 4,595 7,612 -39.6% 4,438 10.2% 13,859 31,650 -56.2% 36,769

SG&A (2,780) (2,015) 38.0% (2,595) 7.1% (7,762) (5,331) 45.6% (7,927)

Other income and dividend income 131 259 -49.3% 96 36.1% 272 366 -25.7% 422

Gains (loss) on exchange rate, net** 257 190 35.2% 86 199.4% 391 692 -43.5% 474 

Other gains (loss)* 21 (715) -102.9% 30 -30.5% 160 (1,932) -108.3% (1,836)

Operating profit (loss) 1,521 5,874 -74.1% 1,859 -18.1% 5,722 26,452 -78.4% 29,193

Share of profit (loss) from investments in JV 85 68 25.1% 81 4.9% 221 174 27.0% 241 

EBITDA 2,419 6,692 -63.8% 2,714 -10.9% 8,281 28,861 -71.3% 32,439

EBIT 1,607 5,942 -73.0% 1,940 -17.2% 5,943 26,626 -77.7% 29,434 

Finance income 37 28 30.8% 29 29.4% 96 83 15.7% 113 

Finance cost (343) (214) 60.6% (298) 15.0% (864) (600) 44.0% (829)

Tax Income (expense) (154) (569) -73.0% (261) 41.0% (640) (2,352) -72.8% (2,542)

Net profit 1,156 3,231 -64.2% 1,142 1.2% 3,807 14,233 -73.3% 15,847

GP margin 13.3% 28.6% 15.2% 14.8% 36.3% 32.2%

Adj. GP margin* 15.7% 26.7% 15.9% 16.2% 35.2% 31.1%

Operating profit margin 5.2% 20.6% 6.6% 6.7% 29.4% 24.7%

EBITDA margin 8.2% 23.5% 9.7% 9.7% 32.1% 27.4%

Net profit margin 3.9% 11.3% 4.1% 4.5% 15.8% 13.4%



▼16.4% QoQ

7,051 7,629 

6,381 

19,518 

21,918 

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

311,308 352,951 

400,131 949,149 

1,102,053 

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

▲16.1% YoY ▲12.3% YoY

Sales Volume

Natural Rubber Products (tons) Glove Products (million pieces)
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▲13.4% QoQ

▲28.5% YoY

▼9.5% YoY



Sales Revenue – 83% contribution from NR business in 3Q22

ABBREVIATIONS

RSS : Ribbed smoked sheet      TSR : Technically specified rubber, which includes STR and SIR     LTX: Concentrated Latex

Sales Revenue by Product (THB million) Sales Breakdown by Product [3Q22] 

Sales Breakdown by Region [3Q22] 

TSR
77%RSS

6%

LTX
1%

Gloves
16%

29,359
Mil.Baht

Thailand
10%

China
46%

Asia (Excluding 
China&Thailand)

19%

America
16%

Europe
8%

Others
1%

29,359
Mil.Baht
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15,602 19,382 22,509 

44,037 

60,712 

1,457 
1,688 

1,627 

4,271 

5,099 

606 

472 
365 

2,257 

1,159 

10,801 6,416 
4,836 

39,253 

18,302 

19 15 22 

50 

61 

28,486 27,973 29,359 

89,869 
85,332 

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

TSR RSS LTX Gloves Others

▼5.0% YoY

▲5.0% QoQ

▲3.1% YoY



2,403 
2,798 

3,347 

6,245 

8,685 

13.6% 13.0% 13.7%
12.4% 13.0%

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

NR's GP NR's GPM

Gross Profit

NR’s Gross Profit (THB million) Glove’s Gross Profit (THB million) Blended Gross Profit (THB million) 

5,748 

1,442 542 

26,405 

3,967 

53.2%

22.5%
11.2%

67.3%

21.7%

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

Glove's GP Glove's GPM

8,154 

4,242 3,893 

32,658 

12,661 

28.6%

15.2% 13.3%

36.3%

14.8%

3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

GP GPM
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SG&A, Gain on FX, and Other Gain

Gain (Loss) on FX and Other Gain (Loss) (THB million)SG&A (THB million) 

190 86 
256 

692 
391 

(715)

30 
21 

(1,932)

160 

(525)

115 
277 

(1,240)

551 

 3Q21  2Q22  3Q22 9M21 9M22

Gain (Loss) on FX Other Gain (Loss)

20

1,560 
2,054 2,153 

3,983 

6,093 

455 

541 627 

1,396 

1,669 

2,015 
2,595 2,780 

5,379 

7,762 

7.1%
9.3% 9.5%

6.0%

9.1%

 3Q21  2Q22  3Q22 9M21 9M22

Selling Expense Admin. Expense %SG&A/Sales



5,874 
1,859 1,521 

26,453 

5,722 

68 

81 85 

173 

221 

5,942 

1,940 1,607 

26,627 

5,943 

20.9%

6.9% 5.5%

29.6%

7.0%

 3Q21 2Q22 3Q22 9M21 9M22

Share of profit (loss) from investment in associates and JV

Operating profit (loss)

EBIT margin (%)

EBIT

EBIT & Net Profit

Net Profit (THB million)EBIT (THB million) 

(214) (298) (343) (600) (864)(569) (261) (154)

(2,352)

(640)

3,231 

1,142 1,156 

14,233 

3,807 

11.3%
4.1% 3.9%

15.8%

4.5%

 3Q21  2Q22  3Q22 9M21 9M22

Finance costs Income tax expense

Net profit (loss) Net profit margin (%)
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Natural Rubber

Market Situation
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11.1%
9.7% 9.8%

11.9% 12.5%
13.9% 13.1% 13.0%

15.3%

10.1%
8.8%

10.6%

8.5% 8.4% 9.1% 9.7%

12.5%
10.4%

10.8%

-2.5%

1.4%
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Price Spread
between
STR and SIR

% Diff over SIR

Indonesia Rubber Price Situation

Price (US cent/kg.)

Price Spread (US cent/kg.)
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Indonesia Supply Output

*

*Inhouse research



Region Country January February March April May June July August September October November December

East Asia
China 

(Yunnan)

East Asia China (Hainan)

Africa Ivory Coast

Africa Ghana

SE Asia Vietnam

South 

Asia
India

SE Asia

Thailand-

Northeast

Thailand-

South

SE Asia Cambodia

SE Asia Laos

SE Asia Philippine

SE Asia Malaysia

SE Asia Myanmar

SE Asia Indonesia

Africa Congo

Note: Peak Season Low Season
Wintering 

Season

Global NR Seasonality: Normal Peak Season in Each Region
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Where we are today



Region Country January February March April May June July August September October November December

East Asia
China 

(Yunnan)

East Asia China (Hainan)

Africa Ivory Coast

Africa Ghana

SE Asia Vietnam

South 

Asia
India

SE Asia

Thailand -

Northeast

Thailand –

South

SE Asia Cambodia

SE Asia Laos

SE Asia Philippine

SE Asia Malaysia

SE Asia Myanmar

SE Asia Indonesia

Africa Congo

Note: Peak Season Low Season
Wintering 

Season

2022 Global NR Seasonality: Shorter Wintering Season in Thailand

& Delayed Peak Season in Indonesia

26

Thailand: 

Shorter Wintering Season

Indonesia: 

No Peak Season

China (Yunnan): 

Delayed Peak Season

China (Hainan): 

Longer Wintering Season

Normally, Hainan LTX output should be 5,000 –

6,000 mts/day, but now only 200 mts/day

Where we are today
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STA’s Natural Rubber Inventory (Separate)

17,000 
19,000 

12,000 11,000 

 -

 3,000

 6,000

 9,000

 12,000

 15,000

 18,000

4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23

[Unit: Million Baht]

❖ STA’s natural rubber inventory cycle



*Freight cost [baht/kg.]
Cup Lump

(DRC 60%)

RSS 

(DRC 100%)

Chiang Rai → Songkhla 2.80 1.68

Bueng Kan → Songkhla 2.68 1.61

Udon Thani → Songkhla 2.86 1.71

Surat Thani → Buriram 1.67 1.00

Chumphon → Buriram 1.49 0.89

28

NR’s Supply from Northeast Area Plays a Crucial Role 

Source: Office of Agricultural Economics & Company 
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South East & Other Northeast North

[Unit: Million Tons]

5%

27%

8%

60%

* Calculated based on diesel price at 30 Baht/Litre. 

Buriram

Bueng Kan

Udon Thani

Chumphon

Songkhla

Chiang Rai

Cost of Moving Raw Materials 

to Factories

2022F Thailand’s NR Supply
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Comparing 2022F Global NR Supply and Demand  

IRSG: Supply Surplus ANRPC: Supply Deficit

(Million Tons) 2022F
% Annual

Growth Rate
2022F

% Annual

Growth Rate

Demand 14.34 +1.9% 14.79 +2.6%

Supply 14.36 +4.3% 14.38 +2.3%

Supply Surplus/ (Deficit) 0.02 NM (0.41) NM

Reference: 1) IRSG report August 2022  

2) ANRPC report August & September 2022

IRSG ANRPC
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+3.0%

+1.7%

+1.3% +14.7% +6.9% +11.0% +9.9% +3.0% +0.5% -13.9%

Thailand Indonesia Vietnam Cote d'Ivorie CAMAL India China Malaysia Brazil Philippines

2021 2022

Indonesia 20%

Thailand 34%

Vietnam 9%

Cote d'Ivorie 8%

China 6%

CAMAL 7%

India 5%

Malaysia 3%

Others 7%

14.36
mil. tons

2022F global production growth = +4.3% YoY 

2022F Major NR Producers NR Production from Top 10 Producers 

China 41%

EU 8%India 9%

USA 7%

Thailand 6%

Japan 5%

Indonesia 4%

Malaysia 4%

Others 17%

2022F Major NR Consumers
2022F global growth in consumption = +1.9% YoY

NR Consumption from Top 10 Customers 

14.34
mil. tons

NR Supply & Demand

30Source : IRSG, August 2021
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Established a New Subsidiary in Côte d'Ivoire

SRI TRANG AFRICA SA.

Nature of Business

Conducting the trading, sale and purchase of natural rubber, 

crumb rubber, cup lump, an/or other semi-raw material or raw 

material arising from rubber or finished product, exporting of 

rubber or rubber products to oversea.

Initial Registers Capital 

and Paid-up Capital
F.CFA 10,000,000 (around THB 571,000)

Par Value F.CFA 10,000 (around THB 571)

Shareholder STA (100% ownership)

Source of Fund Cash from operation of the Company

0.95 1.05
1.20 1.24 1.29 1.32

17.6%
10.2%

14.7%

3.3% 3.9% 2.2%

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2020 2021 2022F 2023F 2024F 2025F

Côte d'Ivoire’s total NR production 

NR Production Growth[Million Tons]

• Côte d'Ivoire is the 4th largest NR producing country in the world and continues 

to be the 3rd in 2026.

• In 2022F, the amount of Côte d'Ivoire’s total NR production is around 1.2 million 

tons which increased by 14.7% from 2021.

Source : IRSG, August 2022
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Capacity Expansion Plan in NR Business

2020

2022

2017

2019

2023

2018

2024

(2.04)

million Tons/yr

2.62

(2.20)

million Tons/yr

2.86
(2.20)

million Tons/yr

2.86

2021

(2.16)

million Tons/yr

2.81
(2.19)

million Tons/yr

2.84

F
(2.44)

million Tons/yr

3.18

F
(3.09) 

million Tons/yr

3.98
F

(3.27)

million Tons/yr

4.24
Engineering Capacity

increases 

+50% 2021 2024F

Installed Capacity

Optimum Capacity
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Commercial Run Location Plant Capacity (Tons)

1H2022

Pitsanulok 70,080

Sakon Nakorn 70,080

Bueng Kan 87,600

2H2022
Sikao, Trang 70,080

Myanmar 8,760

Total 306,600

➢ Completed 5 expansion projects in 2022 with 

total additional capacity of 306,600 tons

Completed 

Commercial Run Location Plant Capacity (Tons)

FY2023

Sa Keao 122,640

Kalasin 122,640

Loei 122,640

Sikao, Trang 140,160

Pitsanulok 70,080

Buriram 70,080

Mukdahan 140,160

FY2024 Chiang Rai 70,080

Surat Thani 70,080

Total 928,560

Expansion Plan

❖ Total Current TSR Engineering Capacity 2.41 Million Tons

❖ Total TSR  Engineering Capacity will be 3.34 Million Tons

THB 9,100 million - Our Investment Budget for TSR Capacity Expansion

Aggressive Expansion in TSR Plants

➢ Expanding the capacity of 9 plants in 2023 - 2024 with total additional 

capacity of 928,560 tons



35

➢ Already finished Bueng Kan projects in 2022 with the total capacity of 

52,560 tons

Complete Expansion Plan

❖ Total Current LTX Engineering Capacity 0.59 Million Tons

❖ Total LTX Engineering Capacity will be 0.72 Million Tons

THB 950 million - Our Investment Budget for LTX Capacity Expansion

Expansion in LTX Plants

Commercial Run Location Plant Capacity (Tons)

1H2022 Bueng Kan 52,560

Commercial Run Location Plant Capacity (Tons)

FY2023 Narathiwat 18,396

FY2024 Kanjanadit, Surat Thani 113,004

Total 131,400

➢ Expanding 2 projects in the next two years with the total capacity of 

131,400 tons
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